# OP \$65.00 1877638

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM462706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		02/15/2018	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Haworth, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Haworth Center	
City:	Holland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49423	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	
Name:	Haworth, Ltd.	
Street Address:	Fifth Avenue Place, East Tower	
Internal Address:	112, 222 - 5th Avenue SW	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 0L1	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1877638	TEC CRETE
Registration Number:	3376561	TECBASE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2033255001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christopher Butler c/o Finn Dixon & Herl

Address Line 1: Six Landmark Square

Address Line 2: Floor Six

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901-2704

TRADEMARK REEL: 006274 FRAME: 0472

900439978

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Butler		
SIGNATURE:	/s/Christopher Butler	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/20/2018		
Tabal Attachus and a O		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Trademark Release (February 2018)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release (February 2018)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006274 FRAME: 0473

#### RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SECURITY INTERESTS ("Release") is dated as of February 15, 2018 (the "Effective Date").

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Agent") in connection with a certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated April 3, 2014 (the "Collateral Assignment") by and between Agent, HAWORTH, INC., a Michigan corporation and HAWORTH, LTD., an Alberta, Canada corporation (Haworth, Inc. and Haworth, Ltd. will be referred to collectively as "Grantor"), hereby RELEASES and DISCHARGES any and all security interests and collateral assignments that Agent may hold in the trademarks set forth on the attached Exhibit 1 (the "Released Trademarks"). The Collateral Assignment was recorded on April 4, 2014 as Reel/Frame 005251/0713 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. All of Agent's security interests and rights as a collateral assignee in the Released Trademarks are hereby released and discharged.

This Release does not affect the Agent's security interests or other rights under the Collateral Assignment (or any other agreement) in any other trademarks of Grantor other than the Released Trademarks, which security interests and other rights in such other trademarks remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release effective as of the Effective Date.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Arthur F. Gray Print name:

Title:

Senior Vice President

W16807176

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006274 FRAME: 0474

### **EXHIBIT 1**

# Released Trademarks

Trademarks filed with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office

ation e	2008
tion Registration	Nov-20-2008
Registration No.	TMA728930
Application Date	Nov-8-2006
Application No.	1323526
Status	Registered
Country/ Jurisdiction	Canada
Trademark Logo	
Trademark	TECBASE
Owner	Haworth, Inc.

Trademarks filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registration Date	Feb-7-1995	Jan-29-2008
Registration No.	1877638	1959/28
Application Application Registration Registration No.	Aug-18-1992	May-8-2006
Application No.	74306055	78878931
Status	Registered	Registered
Country/ Jurisdiction	United States of America	United States of America
Trademark Logo		
Trademark	TEC CRETE	TECBASE
Owner	Haworth, Inc.	Haworth, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006274 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 02/20/2018